1
Before you begin installing, read through these instructions
carefully and check that you have all the components required.
01473 559088
INSTALLATION MANUAL
2
INTRODUCTION

spacing.
•	The cables must never be cut or trimmed to fit into a
space that is too small.
•	Care should be taken to avoid damage during
installation, such as dropping heavy or sharp objects,
stepping on the cables or careless laying of the screed.
Always allow 6–8 weeks for complete curing
of the floor screed before switching on your
system.
Product specifications
Quick
Find
Part Code Length Wattage Resistance
@20°C
(−4/+9%)
16408 HMC425 20m 425w 125.0 Ω
16409 HMC650 32m 650w 81.4 Ω
16410 HMC830 40m 830w 63.7 Ω
16411 HMC970 50m 970w 54.5 Ω
16412 HMC1270 60m 1270w 41.7 Ω
16413 HMC1410 70m 1410w 37.5 Ω
16414 HMC1620 80m 1620w 32.6 Ω
16415 HMC1890 90m 1890w 28.0 Ω
16416 HMC2530 125m 2530w 21.0 Ω
7
Don’t place flush fitting furniture, including
bean bags, rugs or mats on the floor where
cable is situated.